NEW
HAMPSHIRE

HOSPITAL
36 Clinton Street, Concord, NH 03301

Telephone: 603-271-5300

Toll Free: 800-852-3345, ext 5300

Fax: 603-271-5395

Executive Team
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Chief Executive Officer

Heather Moquin, RN, BS, NHA

603-271-5200

Heather.Moquin@dhhs.nh.gov

Chief Operating Officer

Ellen Lapointe, BS, LNHA

603-271-5708

Ellen.Lapointe@dhhs.nh.gov

Chief Medical Officer

Jeffrey C. Fetter, MD

603-271-5202

Jeffrey.C.Fetter@affilate.dhhs.nh.gov

Chief Nursing Officer

Rosemary Costanzo, MSN, RN-BC

603-271-5404

Rosemary.Costanzo@dhhs.nh.gov

Chief Financial Officer

Joseph Caristi

603-271-5398

Joseph.Caristi@dhhs.nh.gov

Administrator for Social
Work

Cynthia Babonis, LICSW

603-271-5350

Cynthia.Babonis@dhhs.nh.gov

Quality Council Chair

Debra Fournier, APRN

603-271-5367

Debra.Fournier@dhhs.nh.gov

Health Systems Strategist

Barbara Dieckman

603-271-5973

Barbara.Dieckman@dhhs.nh.gov

Key Department/Staff

Admitting

Fax

603-271-5364

603-271-5723

Librarian

Karen Goodman

603-271-5420

Associate Medical Director

Gary Moak, MD

603-271-5202

Medical Staff Coordinator

Linda Morrill

603-271-5202

State Office Complex Police

603-271-5555

Nursing - Assistant Director

603-271-5397

Compliance Director
Libsy Baby-Yourey

603-271-5818

Nursing - Assistant Director

Vacant

603-271-5835

Educational Liaison (Patients)
Nicole Goyette

603-271-5514

Pharmacy Director

Mary Galatis

603-21-5433

Facilities Director

Jason Teaster

603-271-5270

Professional Development

Vacant

603-271-5409

Financial Services Manager
Donna Ferland

603-271-5847

Quality & Utilization Review

Vacant

603-271-5463

Food & Nutrition Director
Brianna Mancini

603-271-5850

Research Manager

603-271-5204

Vacant
Health Information Director |603-271-5520 Safety Officer 603-271-5231
Bernadette Proulx Allen Coen

Human Resources

Trisha Connor

603-271-5388

Social Work Assistant Director
Roxanna Usticke

603-271-5386

Infection Prevention

Ginger Widger

603-271-5210

Social Worker Assistant Director
Sharon O’Neill

603-271-5393

Information Systems Director

David Levesque

603-271-5086

Supply Chain Director

Jennica Barrera

603-271-5367

Legal Services

Steven Bunker

603-271-5412

Volunteer Services Supervisor

Heidi Mitchell

603-271-5788




